

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21608/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2001 in RFA 134/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.S. SIDDAIAH(DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K. PRAMATHANATH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 13/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s. S.K.Kulkarni,M.G.Kumar,A.S.Kulkarni &  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Advs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Adjourned for six weeks in view of the letter  
circulated.

Petitioner to take fresh steps to serve respondent  
No.1. Dasti service is permitted.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master